Silicon Labs - EFM32GG11B520F2048GM64-A Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

er
U
SB
Et
he
rn
et
Q
SP
I
SD
IO
LC
D
GPIO Package Temp Range
EFM32GG11B820F2048GL192-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 144 BGA192 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024GL192-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 144 BGA192 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048GL152-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 121 BGA152 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048IL152-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 121 BGA152 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024GL152-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 121 BGA152 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024IL152-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 121 BGA152 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048GL120-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048IL120-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024GL120-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024IL120-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048GQ100-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 80 QFP100 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048IQ100-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 80 QFP100 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024GQ100-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 80 QFP100 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024IQ100-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 80 QFP100 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048GQ64-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 47 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048GM64-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 50 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048IQ64-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 47 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B820F2048IM64-A 2048 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 50 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024GQ64-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 47 QFP64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024GM64-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 50 QFN64 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024IQ64-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 47 QFP64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B840F1024IM64-A 1024 512 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes 50 QFN64 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B520F2048GL120-A 2048 512 Yes No No No No Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B510F2048GL120-A 2048 384 Yes No No No No Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B520F2048IL120-A 2048 512 Yes No No No No Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B510F2048IL120-A 2048 384 Yes No No No No Yes 95 BGA120 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B520F2048GQ100-A 2048 512 Yes No No No No Yes 83 QFP100 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B510F2048GQ100-A 2048 384 Yes No No No No Yes 83 QFP100 -40 to +85°C
EFM32GG11B520F2048IQ100-A 2048 512 Yes No No No No Yes 83 QFP100 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11B510F2048IQ100-A 2048 384 Yes No No No No Yes 83 QFP100 -40 to +125°C
EFM32GG11 Family Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Preliminary Rev. 0.6  |  4
3.  System Overview
3.1  Introduction
The Giant Gecko Series 1 product family is well suited for any battery operated application as well as other systems requiring high
performance and low energy consumption. This section gives a short introduction to the MCU system. The detailed functional descrip-
tion can be found in the Giant Gecko Series 1 Reference Manual.
A block diagram of the Giant Gecko Series 1 family is shown in Figure 3.1 Detailed EFM32GG11 Block Diagram on page 11. The
diagram shows a superset of features available on the family, which vary by OPN. For more information about specific device features,
consult Ordering Information.
Analog Peripherals
Clock Management